IC 8-23-2-5.7 IS ADDED TO THE INDIANA CODE

9 AS A NEW SECTION TO READ AS FOLLOWS [EFFECTIVE

10 UPON PASSAGE]: Sec. 5.7. Before the department may submit any

11 project for which the whole project or any part of the project is

12 estimated to cost at least two hundred fifty million dollars

13 ($250,000,000) in any single county for approval to the Federal

14 Highway Administration or the Federal Transit Administration,

15 the project must be reviewed by the budget committee.

16 SECTION 25. IC 34-30-2.1-20.5 IS ADDED TO THE INDIANA

17 CODE AS A NEW SECTION TO READ AS FOLLOWS